Share (excluding brokerage fee of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and the Stock Exchange
trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share in connection with the Share Offer.

The Over-allotment Shares will be used solely to cover over-allocations in the Placing. As shown in
the shareholding structure of the Company set out below, immediately before the issue and allotment
of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company, approximately 34.84% of the issued share capital of
the Company was held by public Shareholders, such shareholding percentage will be increased to
approximately 35.68% immediately upon the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by
the Company.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the
Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the issue and
allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before Immediately after
the issue and allotment of the issue and allotment of
the Over-allotment Shares the Over-allotment Shares

Approximate Approximate
Number of % of issued Number of % of issued

Name Shares share capital Shares share capital

Controlling Shareholders 238,439,023 54.13% 238,439,023 53.43%
Ms Cui Jing Tao 48,609,756 11.03% 48,609,756 10.89%
Public Shareholders 153,479,221 34.84% 159,239,221 35.68%

Total 440,528,000 100.00% 446,288,000 100.00%

The additional net proceeds to be received by the Company upon issue and allotment of the Over-
allotment Shares  are estimated to be approximately HK$10.6 million which will be allocated as to
approximately HK$9.6 million to fund potential acquisitions of mobile music related businesses.
The remaining balance of approximately HK$1.0 million will be used for additional general working
capital. Please refer to the section headed “Future plans and use of proceeds” in the Prospectus for
further information on the intended use of proceeds.

Stabilizing actions and end of the Stabilization Period